Minnesota law.
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the other acts herein provided for; and as compensation
therefor, the Surveyor General may demand and receive the
same fees as he is entitled to for other like services.

Sgc. 10. Whenever any person who may have filed a claim
of lien as hereinbefore provided for, shall have received his

Discharge of llen wages and costs in full in any manner, he shall, on the demand

of the owner of any logs or timber upon which such claim was
made, or of the assignee of such owner, give a receipt of the
same to such person, which said receipt being filed and record-
ad in the office of the Surveyor General, shall ba deemed a
discharge of the said lien.

Src. 11. Allacts and parts of acts giving or reserving alien
upon loga or timber to,persons performing labor thereoo,

Repeal of former Xcopt Section nine (9) of Chapter ninaty-saven (97) of the

kws

Revised Statutes aforementioned, are hereby repealed.

Szc. 12. This Act shall take effect and bs in force from
and after its passage ; Frovided, That nothing herein contained
shall be construed to effect any contract entered into, or any
right accrued before the time of the passage herecf.

AMOS COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of Rrepresentatives.
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
President of ths Senate.

Approved March eighth, one thousand eight hundred and
sixty. ALEX. RAMSEY.
SecrETARY'S OFFICE, MINKESOTA, .

Mzrch 8th, 1860. :

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the orig-
inal on file in this office.

J. 1. Bager, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER XX.

An Act to amend an act entitled “An Act to provide
Jor County Organization and Governmenf® ap-
proved February 28th, 1860,

Smeriox. 1. Amendment of act passed February 25th, 1850,
2. Act to toke effect on pasange.
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Be it enacied by the Legislaturs of the Slats of Minnesola:

Secrioxy 1. That Section thirty-two (32) of Article two
(2}, of **An Act to provide for Uoznr.y Olggatzization and Gov- by i of be:
* ernment,” approved February twenty-eighth, one thousand tieletwe
cight hundred and sixiy, be repealed, and the Sections be
renumbered so as to conform to this amendment.

Sgc. 2, This Act shall take effect immediately upon its

passage.
AMOS COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of I{eEresent.nl.ives.
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
President of the Senate,
Approved March ninth one thousand eight hundred and
sixty, ALEX. RAMSEY.
SecrRETARY'S OFFICE. MINXEs0TA,
March 9th, 1580.
1 hereby ceriify the foregoingaio be a true copy of the orig-
inal on file ip this office.
J. H. Baxer, Secretary of State,

CHAPTER XXI.

An A%mhibi&ing the Sals of Intoxicating Ligquors
to Indians.

Bgerioxw 1. Penalty for selling intoxieoting liquors to Indians.
2. Justices of the Peace to have power to determine such cases.
3. Indians to be competent witnesges in such cases.

Be it enacted by the Leyislature of the State of Minnesota:

Seorrox 1. Any person who shall sell, exchangs, or give,
barter or dispose of any intoxicaling or spirituous liquors or
wing toan Indinn, whether within the Indian country or without
the limits thereof and within this State, shall be punished by Penalty for sesn
imprisoument in the couuty jail, not mora that three months loglguor tota,
nor less than twenty days. or by fine not excesding one hundred s )
(100) dollars nor less than twenty-five (25) dollars, or by
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